
12—Lancaster Farming, Saturday, July 8,1978

Oklahoma
Cattle

OklahomaCity
July 6,1978

Estimated receipts 5500.
Same day last week 6676.
Active, feeder cattle and
calves 1.00-2.00 higher, full
advance on thin fleshed
offerings and all weights and
grades sharing in the ad-
vance. Demand very good.
Majority receipts mixed
good and choice and choice
400-750 lb. feeder steers and
400-650 lb. feeder heifers;
fairly large attendance of
buyers.

FEEDER STEERS:
Choice, few Prime, 400-500
lb. 65.50-70.00, short load 420
lb. at 71.30; 500-600 lb. 62.25-
67.75; 600-700 lb. 60.25-64.50,
part load fleshy 689 lb. at
58.90; 700-800 lb. 57.5062.10;
800675 lb. 56.50-59.60; Mixed
Good and Choice 400-500 lb.
61.5064.75; 500-700 lb. 56.25-
62.50; 700-900 lb. 53.00-57.50;
few Good 400-500 ib. 54.75-
57.00; 500-950 lb. 50.00-52.00;
few Good 700-927 lb. Holstein
Steers 45,00-50.00.

FEEDER HEIFERS:
Choice, few Prime, 335-500
lb. 56.0060.20, largely 57.00-
59.00; 500600 lb. 55.00-59.10,
mostly 56.75-58.50; 600-730 lb.
54.75-58.00; Mixed Good and
Choice 395-500 lb. 52.50-55.00;
500650 lb. 52.00-54.75; Good
365-500 lb. 50.25-52.00; 500650
lb. 49.0051.75.

FOR THE WEEK:
Compared to late last week,
Feeder Cattle and Calves
2.00- higher, instances
5.00 higher on thin fleshed
offerings; Slaughter Cows
1.00- higher, late sales
Utility and Commercial 2-3
35.00- Cutter 1-3 32.00-
34.75; Bulls closed steady to

weak, yield grade 1-2 1000-
1700 lb. 45.00-48.90. Salable

receipts near 8300 head for
the holiday shortened week
comparedto 16,495 last week
and 24,317 the comparable
period a year ago. Cows and
Bulls comprised 11 percent
of the Cattle receipts,
Feeders 88 percent of the
total.

Pa. Auction
Summary

July7,1978
Pa. Livestock Auction

Market Report of 12
livestockauctions.

CATTLE 5229. Compared
with 7387 last week and 6785
a year ago. Compared with
last Friday’s summary
slaughter steers 2.00-2.25
higher. Slaughter heifers
1.00- higher. Slaughter
cows $2.00-3.00 higher.
Slaughter bullocks steady to
$2 higher. Slaughter bulls
1.00- higher. High Choice
& Prime YG 3-4 slaughter
steers 57.50-59.35. Choice YG
24 54.25-58.25, Good 49.00-
54.00. Standard 46.00-51.00,
few utility 43.00-47.00.
Slaughter heifers 51.00-54.50,
good 48.00-51.00, a few
standard 43.00-48.00, a few
utility 40.0045.00. Utility &

Commercial slaughter cows
39.50-44.50, cutters 38.00-
42.00. Canner & L. Cutter
35.00- shells down to
30.00. Choice slaughter
bullocks 50.00-54.00, good
45.00- few standard
43.0049.00. few utility 42.00-
48.00. Yield Grade #l, 1000-
2000 lbs. slaughter bulls
46.00- Yield Grade §2,
900-1650 lbs. 43.0049.50.
FEEDER CATTLE:

Steers good and medium 300-
800 lbs. feed steers 44.00-

52.00. Good 400-700 lbs.
heifers40.0048.00.

CALVES 2953. Compared
with 3777 last week and 3845
year ago. Vealers steady to
$3 lower. A few prime
vealers 79.5085.00, choice
68.0080.00, good 60.00-72.00,
standard & good 110-130 lbs.
60.00- 90-110 lbs. 55.00-
67.00, 70-90 lbs. 45.0080.00,
Utility 50-110 lbs. 40.00-55.00.

FARM CALVES: Holstein
bulls 90-120 lbs. 60.00-91.00.
Holstein heifers 90-130 lbs.
60.00- few beef cross
bulls and heifers 75-100 lbs,
62.0083.00,

HOGS 5228. Compared
with 7244 last week 4629 head
a year ago. Barrows and
gilts .50-1.00 higher. US No.
1-2 200-240 lbs. barrows &

gilts 49.5081.50, No. 18 200-
250 lbs. 47.5049.50, No. 2-3
190-260 lbs. 46.0048.00, No. 2-

4 260-300 lbs. 38.0044.75, No.
1-3 140-190 lbs. 44.0048.00.
SOWS Unevenly steady. US
No. 1-3 300875 lbs. sows
37.0042.00, No. 2-3 300-650
lbs. 33.00-38.00. BOARS 28.00-
38.00.

FEEDER PIGS 1190.
Compared with 1333 last
week and 1513 ayear ago $2-
$3 lower. US No. 1-3 20-35 lbs.
feeder pigs 20.00-38.00 per
head, No. 1-3 3580 lbs. 32.00-
48.00, No. 1-3 50.00-75.00 lbs.
45.00-53.00.

GRADED FEEDER PIGS
1703. Compared with 8570
head last week and 2524 head
a year ago. All Sales per cut.
Feeder pigs mostly $lO-$l5
lower. US No. 1 and 2’s 25-40
lbs. 95.00-110.00; 4080 lbs.
92.00- 50-70 lbs. 78.00-
98.00. US No. 2-3 2540 lbs.
80.00- 4060 lbs. 69.00-
98.00; 60-75 lbs. 67.00-71.00.

SHEEP 474. Compared
with 946 last week 212 heada
year ago. Spring/or/wooled

For higher production...
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15H123 Whittier-Fanns Apollo ROCKET
Good Plus (84) & Production Qualified (Jan./78)

More milk from quality udders!
2,B22Daus. +1.911M +34F +sl44 99%R

He’s available daily from all our Professional Technicians.

Atlantic,
BREEDERS COOPERATIVELIVESTOCK

SERVICES

Member - NAL Affiliated Breeders
24-Hour Toll-Free Phones for Service:

Lancaster Area 569-0411
Pennsylvania 800-732-0391 Del & Md 800-233-0216

Livestock market an

Your

auction news
slaughter lambs steady $2
lower. Choice 65-120 lbs.
50.00-63.00, few to 71.00, Good
50-90 lbs. 45.00-57.00.
Slaughter ewes 10.00-25.00.

Lebanon Valley
Auction

Marketnotavailable
due to holiday.

Dewart
Auction

Market notavailable
due to holiday.

Martinsburg
Auction

Market not available
due to holiday.

Carlisle
Auction

Marketnot available
dueto holiday.

Summer Treat

Omaha
Cattle

Try this tasty ice cream
roll for a unique warm-
weather treat Prepare a
cake as for a jelly roll and
cover with softened ice
cream instead of jelly Roll
and sprinkle with confec-
tioner’s sugar or frost with
whipped cream Freeze until
firm and serve

Market not available
due to holiday.

Middleburg
Auction

Market not available
due to holiday.

%

No Fuel
Adjustment
No Surcharge

AT
C.E. WILEYS & SON

YOU ONLY PAY
FOR WHAT

YOU GET, AND
THAT IS ALL!

LOOK OVER OUR LIST OF GOOD USED EQUIPMENT

NH 273 Baler NH 36 Flail Chopper
NH 310 Baler Demonstrator JO 216 Forage Box
NH 68 Baler NHL3S Loader
NH 467 Haybine NH 1890 S.P. Harvester
NH 469 Haybine NH 5717 Harvester
2NH 352 Grinder Mixers , MM Crimper

IF YOU PONT SEE IT LISTED. CALL US!

HOLLAr\D Dealer

C.E. WILEY & SON, INC.
101 S. Lime Street, Quarryvfile, PA

Phone (717) 786-2895


